

01.02.2024: xəbər

Conclusion of "II International Rasulzade Readings" Conference

Conference Concludes with Celebration of Azerbaijan Cultural Association's 75th Anniversary

The conference's final day, February 1, 2024, featured a significant gathering at the National Azerbaijan History Museum. This event commemorated the 75th anniversary of the establishment of the Azerbaijan Cultural Association by M.A. Rasulzade on February 1, 1949, in Ankara.

During the gathering, Selcuk Onal, a member of the Azerbaijan Cultural Association's Board of Directors, delivered a presentation titled "Mohammad Amin Rasulzadeh and his ideological center: the Azerbaijan Cultural Association." Various speeches were given in response to the presentation.

The scientific proceedings of the conference were finalized on that particular day. It was noted that over thirty specialists from Azerbaijan and nine other nations (including Türkiye, Poland, Russia, Sweden, Iran, Germany, France, Ukraine, and the USA) presented reports on diverse subjects across four conference panels.

The "II International Rasulzade Readings" Conference was conducted at a high level worthy of fitting the legacy of the esteemed Azerbaijani figure.

“II Beynəlxalq Rəsulzadə Qiraətləri” adlı Beynəlxalq Elmi Konfrans sona çatdı

Konfransın işi Azərbaycan Kültür Dərnəyinin 75 illiyi münasibətilə keçirilən tədbirlə yekunlaşdı

Konfransın sonuncu iş günündə - 2024-cü il fevralın 1-də əsas tədbir M.Ə. Rəsulzadənin 1949-cu il fevralın 1-də Ankarada yaratdığı Azərbaycan Kültür Dərnəyinin 75 illiyi münasibətilə Milli Azərbaycan Tarixi Muzeyində keçirilmiş tədbir oldu.

Tədbirdə Azərbaycan Kültür Dərnəyinin İdarə Heyətinin üzvü Selcuk Önal “Məhəmməd Əmin Rəsulzadə və onun məfkurə ocağı: Azərbaycan Kültür Dərnəyi” mövzusunda məruzə etdi. Məruzə ətrafında çıxışlar oldu.

Həmin gün konfransın elmi işinə də yekun vuruldu. Qeyd olundu ki, konfransın dörd panelində Azərbaycandan və doqquz xarici (Türkiyə, Polşa, Rusiya, İsveç, İran,

Almaniya, Fransa, Ukrayna, ABŞ) ölkədən otuzdan artıq mütəxəssis müxtəlif mövzularda məruzə etmişlər.

“II Beynəlxalq Rəsulzadə Qiraətləri” adlı Beynəlxalq Elmi Konfrans Azərbaycan xalqının dahi oğlunun xatirəsinə layiq yüksək səviyyədə keçirilmişdir.





















